SUPPLIER REGISTRATION

GROUP OF ECONOMIC

SUPPLIER REGISTERED COMPANY NAME Lot 1 Lot 2a Lot 2b Lot 2¢ Lot 3 Lot 4 SUPPLIER REGISTERED COMPANY ADDRESS NUMBER CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS WEBSITE ADDRESS SME OPERATORS
3 Assembly Square
X Britannia Quay
Cardiff
Acuity Legal CF10 4PL 07545730 bids@acuitylegal.co.uk www.acuitylegal.co.uk SME
Addleshaw Goddard X X X X Milton Gate, 60 Chiswell Street, London EC1Y 4AG |0C318149 bdtenders@addleshawgoddard.com Addleshawgoddard.com
134 Edmund Street
X Birmingham
Anthony Collins Solicitors LLP B3 2ES 0C313432 tenders@anthonycollins.com www.anthonycollins.com SME
X Victoria House, Gloucester Street, Belfast BT1 4LS
Arthur Cox N/A tenders.belfast@arthurcox.com www.arthurcox.com SME
Ashford House
Grenadier Road
X X Exeter
Devon
Ashfords LLP EX1 3LH 0C342432 tenders@ashfords.co.uk www.ashfords.co.uk
Broadwalk House
X X 5 Appold Street
Ashurst LLP London EC2A 2HA 0C330252 gpsteam@ashurst.com www.ashurst.com
10 Queen Street Place
X London
Bates Wells Braithwaite EC4R 1BE 244 2701 86 tenders@bwbllp.com www.bwbllp.com
X King's House, 42 King Street West, Manchester M3
Berrymans Lace Mawer LLP 2NU 0C340981 BLMBidsTeam@blmlaw.com www.blmlaw.com
Bevan Brittan LLP X X Kings Orchard, 1 Queen Street, Bristol, BS2 0HQ 0C309219 tenders@bevanbrittan.com www.bevanbrittan.com
Bircham Dyson Bell X 50 Broadway, London, SW1H 0BL 0C320798 enquiries@bdb-law.co.uk www.bdb-law.co.uk
Bird & Bird LLP X 12 New Fetter Lane, London, EC4A 1JP 0C340318 websiteteam@twobirds.com www.twobirds.com
X Providence House, 141-145 Princes Street, Ipswich,
Birketts LLP Suffolk IP1 1QJ 0C317545 mail@birketts.co.uk www.birketts.co.uk
X Harbour Court, Compass Road, North Harbour, Crowncommercial.service@blakemorga
Blake Morgan LLP Porstmouth, PO6 4ST 0C392078 n.co.uk www.blakemorgan.co.uk
X St James House, St James Square, Cheltenham,
BPE Solicitors LLP GL50 3PR 0C349012 bpe@bpe.co.uk www.bpe.co.uk SME
X 15 Atholl Crescent, Edinburgh, United Kingdom
Brodies LLP EH3 8HA 50300334 tenders@brodies.com www.brodies.com
X Mowbray House, Castle Meadow Road,
Browne Jacobson LLP Nottingham NG2 1BJ 0C306448 tenders@brownejacobson.com www.brownejacobson.com
X X X X One Glass Wharf, Bristol, BS2 02X publicsectortenders@burges-
Burges Salmon LLP 0C307212 salmon.com www.burges-salmon.com
X Capital Building, Tyndall Street, Cardiff. CF10 4AZ
Capital Law Limited 05841213 ccsenquiries@capitallaw.co.uk www.capitallaw.co.uk SME
Capsticks Solicitors LLP X 1 St George’s Road, London, SW19 4DR 0C340360 Tenders@capsticks.com www.capsticks.com
Carson McDowell X Murray House, Murray Street, Belfast, BT1 6DN NC00908 law@carson-mcdowell.com www.carson-mcdowell.com SME
Cater Leydon Millard X 68 Milton Park, Abingdon, 0X14 4RX 5141550 info@caterleydonmillard.co.uk www.caterleydonmillard.co.uk SME
Cleaver Fulton Rankin X 50 Bedford Street, Belfast, BT2 7FW NI031078 info@cfrlaw.co.uk www.cfrlaw.co.uk SME
Cleveland Scott York LLP X 10 Fetter Lane, London, EC4A 1BR 0C333669 mail@csy-ip.com WWW.CSY-ip.com SME
X St Botolph Building, 138 Houndsditch, London,
Clyde & Co LLP EC3A 7AR 0C326539 bids@clydeco.com www.clydeco.com
Cannon Place
X X 78 Cannon Street
CMS Cameron McKenna Nabarro Olswang LLP London EC4N 6AF 0C310335 tenders@cms-cmno.com www.cms.law
DAC Beachcroft LLP X X X X 100 Fetter Lane, London, EC4A 1BN 0C317852 bidteam2@dacbeachcroft.com www.dacbeachcroft.com
12 - 14 The Crescent
X Taunton
Somerset
Davitt Jones Bould Limited TA1 4EB 6155025 tenders@dijblaw.co.uk www.djblaw.co.uk SME
Dentons UK and Middle East LLP X X One Fleet Place, London, EC4M 7WS 0C322045 hmgrelationshipteam@dentons.com www.dentons.com
DLA Piper UK LLP X X 3 Noble Street, London, EC2V 7EE 0C307847 gpslegalframework@dlapiper.com www.dlapiper.com
Dolmans X Capital Tower, Cardiff, CF10 3BG 48860 info@dolmans.co.uk www.dolmans.co.uk SME
X X X X 1 Scott Place, 2 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3
DWF LLP 3AA 0C328794 CCS@dwf.law www.dwf.law
X Seebeck House 1 Seebeck Place, Knowlhill, Milton
EMW Law LLP Keynes, Buckinghamshire, MK5 8FR 0C309126 marketing@emwllp.com www.emwllp.com SME
Eversheds Sutherland (International) LLP X One Wood Street, London. EC2V 7WS 0C304065 CCS@eversheds-sutherland.com www.eversheds-sutherland.com
Rutherford House
X 4 Wellington Street (St Johns)
Blackburn
Forbes Solicitors BB1 8DD 46408 enquiries@forbessolicitors.co.uk www.forbessolicitors.co.uk
X Cumberland Court, 80 Mount Street, Nottingham
Freeths LLP NG1 6HH 0C304688 postmaster@freeths.co.uk www.freeths.co.uk
Gowling WLG (UK) LLP X 4 More London Riverside, London,SE1 2AU 0C304378 mail@gowlingwlg.com www.gowlingwlg.com
X Hampshire County Council, The Castle, Winchester
Hampshire County Council 5023 8UJ N/A hls@hants.gov.uk www.hants.gov.uk/hampshirelegalservices
Hempsons X 100 Wood Street, London EC2V 7AN. 51059 london@hempsons.co.uk www.hempsons.co.uk
Hill Dickinson LLP X No 1 St Paul’s Square, Liverpool L3 95) 0C314079 tenders@hilldickinson.com hilldickinson.com
X Alexander House, Talbot Road, Manchester, M16
Horwich Farrelly Solicitors 0SP 61877 marketing@h-f.co.uk www.h-f.co.uk
Hugh James
Hodge House
X 114-116 St Mary Street
Cardiff
Hugh James CF10 1DY N/A tenders@hughjames.com www.hughjames.com
X Justin House, 6 West Street, Bromley, Kent, BR1
Judge & Priestley LLP 1IN 0C312733 info@judge-priestley.co.uk www.judge-priestley.co.uk SME
K&L Gates LLP X X X One New Change, London EC4M 9AF 0C309508 info@klgates.com www.klgates.com
Kennedys X 25 Fenchurch Ave, London EC3M 5AD 0C353214 contactus@kennedyslaw.com www.kennedyslaw.com
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2 The Parklands, Bolton, Greater Manchester, BL6

Keoghs LLP 4SE 0C321124 info@keoghs.co.uk keoghs.co.uk
Knights Quarter, 14 St John’s Lane, London ECIM
Kingsley Napley LLP 4A) 0C343278 enquiries@kingsleynapley.co.uk www.kingsleynapley.co.uk
5 Chancery Lane
London
Lewis Silkin LLP EC4A 1BL 0C317120 info@lewissilkin.com www.lewissilkin.com
MacRoberts LLP Capella, 60 York Street, Glasgow G2 8JX 50301699 marketing@macroberts.com www.macroberts.com SME
Michelmores LLP Woodwater House, Pynes Hill, Exeter, EX2 SWR 0C326242 tenders@michelmores.com www.michelmores.com
Monument Place, 24 Monument Street, London
Mills & Reeve LLP EC3R 8JA 0C326165 tenders@mills-reeve.com www.mills-reeve.com
Bedford House, 21a John Street, London WC1N 2BF
Moon Beever Solicitors N/A info@moonbeever.com www.moonbeever.com SME
Quartermile Two, 2 Lister Square, Edinburgh EH3
Morton Fraser LLP 9GL 50300472 infodesk@morton-fraser.com www.morton-fraser.com
Time Central, 32 Gallowgate, Newcastle upon Tyne,
Muckle LLP NE1 4BF 0C315403 advice@muckle-llp.com www.muckle-llp.com SME
30 Crown Place, London, EC2A 4ES tenderopportunities@pinsentmasons.c
Pinsent Masons LLP 0C333653 om www.pinsentmasons.com
Plexus Law Joseph's Well, Hanover Walk, Leeds, LS3 1AB 9641584 marketing@plexuslaw.co.uk www.plexuslaw.co.uk
No 1 Colmore Square, Birmingham, England, B4
Shakespeare martineau 6AA 0C319029 info@shma.co.uk www.shma.co.uk
Sharpe Pritchard LLp Elm Yard 13-16 Elm Street London WC1X 0BJ 0C378650 tenders@sharpepritchard.co.uk www.sharpepritchard.co.uk SME Yes
10 St. Paul's Churchyard, London EC4M 8AL business.development@shepwedd.co.u
Shepherd and Wedderburn LLP S0300895 k shepwedd.com
Witan Gate House, 500-600 Witan Gate West,
Shoosmiths LLP Milton Keynes, MK9 1SH 0C374987 enquiries@shoosmiths.co.uk www.shoosmiths.co.uk
Stephenson Harwood 1 Finsbury Circus, London, EC2M 7SH 0C373597 info@shlegal.com www.shlegal.com
Wigan Investment Centre
Waterside Drive
Wigan
Greater Manchester
Stephensons Solicitors LLP WN3 5BA 0C322962 tenders@stephensons.co.uk www.stephensons.co.uk
65 Chandos Place
London
The Spring Advisory Group Limited t/a Spring Law WC2N 4HG 5512395 info@springlaw.co.uk www.springlaw.co.uk SME
One Redcliff Street, Bristol, BS1 6TP Tenders@TLTsolicitors.com
TLT LLP 0C308658 www.tltsolicitors.com
Trowers & Hamlins LLP 3 Bunhill Row, London EC1Y 8YZ 0C337852 enquiries@trowers.com www.trowers.com
Tughans 30 Victoria Street, Belfast, BT1 3GG N/A law@tughans.com www.tughans.com SME
Narrow Quay House, Narrow Quay, Bristol, BS1
Veale Wasbrough Vizards 40A 0C384033 bidteam@vwv.co.uk vwv.co.uk
Walker Morris LLP Kings Court, 12 King Street, Leeds. LS1 2HL 0C338981 tender@walkermorris.co.uk www.walkermorris.co.uk
Sandgate House, 102 Quayside, Newcastle upon
Ward Hadaway Tyne, NE1 3DX N/A enquiries@wardhadaway.com www.wardhadaway.com
100 Old Hall Street
Weightmans LLP Liverpool, L3 9QJ 0C326117 tenders@weightmans.com www.weightmans.com
Fourth Floor, 5, Chancery Lane, London, EC4A 1BL
WH Lawrence Limited 8279637 enquiries@whlawrence.com www.whlawrence.com SME
4 More London Riverside
London
Womble Bond Dickinson (UK) LLP SE1 1AU 0C317661 ccsteam@whbd-uk.com www.womblebonddickinson.com
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